

8th March 2020

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Kartikeya Singh S/o Mr. Atul K Singh, R/o No. 7,

First Floor, Dattasmaran, Shivaji Park, Dadar (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra has

worked as a Fellow Intern in our organization wherein Mr. Singh has helped us

in conducting research work for various projects undertaken by our foundation.

Mr. Singh is pursuing <u>Public Policy</u> from <u>St. Xavier's College (Autonomous)</u>,

Mumbai, Maharashtra. Mr. Singh has assisted us in conducting research work for

our organization, From August 2018 till March 2020.

Mr. Singh on the completion of his Master's Degree has decided to leave our

Organization on his own accord. I have found Mr. Singh to be a hardworking,

honest and sincere in all spheres of work which was assigned to him. His integrity

and devotion to duty can hardly be doubted. I wish him all the success in his

future endeavours.

For Paras Das Jain Foundation

Praveen Iain

Trustee